
OFF 14:23:24 Mr.G.L.Curtis Paul Young N
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £17.70 ;Trio: £206.60 SPBook: 127
Prize Money Today is £4,755 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0
***** Tractor *****

OFF 14:41:12 Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mrs.S.J.Gregory Martyn Wiley N
Win: £7.38 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £6.10 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128

OFF 15:01:33 Young At Heart Syndicate Paul Young N
Win: £1.80 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 17
RACE RESULTS Tuesday, 20 January 2026
Cloudy Course: Good
Race 1 14.23 400m Flat (A6) 1st £135, Others £60 Total £435

ROMFORD Tuesday 20th January 2026 PGR Meeting

BLAZEAWAY BLUE 6 3.86 1111 1st 3¾ QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 31.8 10/3 24.45
Oi Oi John 1 3.97 6332 2nd 3¾ SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 26.8 11/4 24.75
Duggies Memory 2 3.89 2223 3rd 5½ RlsToMid,Challenged¼To½ 34.4 10/1 24.89
Yahoo Jimmy 3 3.91 4444 4th 6 Middle,Bumped1 32.0 5/1 24.93
Yahoo Orla 5 3.94 5666 5th 6¾ Wide,Bumped1&¾ 27.3 5/1 24.99
Ashwood Links 4 3.89 3555 6th 7 Middle,Bumped1&¾ 28.9 15/8F 25.00

Race 2 14.41 400m Flat (A12) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355
WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES

FANTASY PETE CENTENARY RACE
BANGLA BABE 2 3.90 2111 1st 1¾ EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1,Blk3 31.4 5/2 25.17
Fantasy Pete 5 3.87 1223 2nd 1¾ QAway,Wide,ChlTo½,FcdToCk¾ 32.9 9/4F 25.31
Sheer Magic 1 3.95 5332 3rd 2 RlsToMid,Bumped1,Baulked3 25.0 10/3 25.33
Blackrosemartina 3 3.94 4644 4th 3½ MidToRls,Bmp1,FcdToCkRunIn 25.0 20/1 25.45
Book Launch 6 3.89 3456 5th 6½ Wide,Crowded1 31.9 7/2 25.69
Blue Express 4 3.96 6565 6th 7¾ Middle,Bumped1 24.8 9/2 25.79

Race 3 15.01 400m Flat (A8) 1st £125, Others £55 Total £400
GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM

YOUNG MILLIE 5 3.77 1111 1st 2 QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 26.3 11/4 24.56
Quater Keg 3 3.87 3222 2nd 2 MiddleToRails,RanOn 28.9 6/1 24.72
Ink Black Honey 1 3.97 6533 3rd 3 SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 32.1 11/4 24.80
Gloriana 2 3.93 4444 4th 4 MiddleToRails,Bumped¼ 27.9 10/3 24.88
Underground Dan 6 3.97 5665 5th 6 SlowAway,Wide 30.2 16/1 25.04
Brandywell Queen 4 3.84 2356 6th 7½ EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped¼ 26.8 9/4F 25.16

 

OFF 15:19:15 Young At Heart Syndicate Paul Young N
Win: £ ;Places: £ £4.23 ;Forecast: £10.00 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 15:38:12 Mr.A.M.Isaac Martyn Wiley N
Win: £4.05 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £17.20 ;Trio: £34.90 SPBook: 124
***** Tractor *****

OFF 15:57:18 Mr.A.Head Paul Young N
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £10.70 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 16:16:16 The Fruity Syndicate Martyn Wiley N
Win: £13.57 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £139.20 SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

Race 4 15.19 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £440
LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS

YOUNG EMS 4 3.73 1111 1st Nk QAway,Mid,AlwaysLed,HldOn 27.0 15/8F 24.37
Mickey Bigmac 6 3.90 3333 2nd Nk Wide,ChallengedFrom4 29.3 11/4 24.40
El Hombre Viejo 5 3.88 2222 3rd 2¾ MiddleToWide,AlwaysHandy 32.6 9/2 24.60
Ten Pound 3 3.97 6444 4th 10¼ SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1&2 29.5 20/1 25.20
Lego 2 3.94 4655 5th 12 Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk2 31.5 9/4 25.34
Market Danger 1 3.95 5566 6th 13¾ Rails,Bumped1&2 34.1 7/1 25.48

Race 5 15.38 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350
ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME

ABEL MABEL 3 3.82 2111 1st ¾ EarlyPace,Middle,SoonLed 29.3 5/2 24.57
Chelms Jack 4 3.86 3222 2nd ¾ Middle,RanOn 31.9 4/1 24.63
Sacred Mist 5 3.87 5433 3rd 3 MiddleToWide,ClearRun 28.0 2/1F 24.81
Chelms Jean 1 3.86 4344 4th 9¼ Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk&Crd3 26.4 8/1 25.31
Lockyer Hatter 2 3.84 1555 5th 10 QAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1,Crd3 31.6 9/4 25.37
Vacant 6

Race 6 15.57 575m Flat (S2) 1st £180, Others £60 Total £480
LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS

DROOPYS WEAPON 5 13.94 1442 1st Hd QAway,MidToWide,Bmp1,LedNrLn 33.2 4/1 35.81
Droopys Maybe 2 13.77 3221 2nd Hd EPace,RlsToMid,Led5ToNrLn 27.8 8/13F 35.83
Chelms Skint 1 13.66 2113 3rd 1¾ EarlyPace,Rls,LedRunUpTo5 31.9 5/1 35.95
Real Gone Lover 6 13.85 4334 4th 3½ Wide,ClearRun 28.3 7/1 36.09
Garrys Lil Star 3 14.29 5555 5th 5¾ Middle,Bumped1 30.7 8/1 36.27
Myronniebilly 4 14.41 6666 6th 7¾ Middle,Bumped1 32.7 16/1 36.43

Race 7 16.16 400m Flat (A4) 1st £145, Others £60 Total £445
PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING

RAHA JAYJAY 1 3.77 1111 1st 1 QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 30.8 6/4F 24.30
Rosstemple Fred 3 3.88 4222 2nd 1 MidToRls,Bumped1,RanOn 30.2 7/1 24.38
Zenith Ottoman 2 3.91 6454 3rd 4¾ RailsToMiddle,Bumped2 29.3 8/1 24.68
Micks Boy 5 3.84 2333 4th 5 MiddleToWide,Bumped1 30.0 9/2 24.69
Crafty Fritto 6 3.87 3545 5th 6½ Wide,Bumped1 25.0 10/3 24.83
Bombay Flash 4 3.88 5666 6th 7 Middle,Bumped1&2 27.0 10/3 24.86



OFF 16:34:10 Mr.K.J.Farrell Gemma Evans N
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £11.50 ;Trio: £207.90 SPBook: 127
***** Tractor *****

OFF 16:53:18 Mr.T.A.Westwood Marlene Westwood N
Win: £4.61 ;Places: £3.55 £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 128
***** Tractor *****

OFF 17:12:12 Mr.G.E.Watson David Mullins N
Win: £ ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £19.50 ;Trio: £ SPBook: 123

OFF 17:31:44 Rockin and Roloing Katie O'Flaherty N
Win: £6.11 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £54.30 SPBook: 123
***** Tractor *****

ROMFORD Meeting 17
RACE RESULTS Tuesday, 20 January 2026
Cloudy Course: Good
Race 8 16.34 400m Flat (A7) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £405

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS

USYK 3 3.82 1111 1st ½ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 33.6 13/8F 24.33
Rapido Conti 1 3.94 5422 2nd ½ ModAway,Rails,RanOn 31.3 5/2 24.37
No Guarantee 4 3.92 3233 3rd 4½ ModeratelyAway,Middle 33.8 9/2 24.69
Deanridge Linxs 2 4.11 6655 4th 7 SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 30.4 8/1 24.89
Bear Essential 5 3.86 2344 5th 7½ EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 36.6 11/1 24.93
Seomra Oyster 6 3.92 4566 6th 11 ModeratelyAway,Wide 32.7 10/3 25.21

Race 9 16.53 400m Flat (A11) 1st £105, Others £50 Total £355
REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND

DROVERS ROMANY 4 3.85 1222 1st 4¼ QuickAway,Middle,Led4 31.0 5/2 24.92
Informant 5 3.94 4443 2nd 4¼ Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 36.1 9/1 25.26
No Worries Dave 3 3.84 2111 3rd 4½ EPace,MidToRls,Led1To4 27.6 3/1 25.27
Sunnyside Ellie 1 3.90 3334 4th 5½ Rails,ClearRun 26.8 5/1 25.37
Sparkling Millie 2 3.94 5555 5th 6 MidToRls,Bmp1,ForcedToCk2 25.5 5/1 25.41
Young Youngy 6 3.94 6666 6th 8 Wide,Bumped1 31.9 9/4F 25.57

Race 10 17.12 400m Flat (A3) 1st £155, Others £60 Total £395
ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION

LOTTIES BIG WAVE 2 3.78 1111 1st 6 QAway,Rls,Bmp1,AlwaysLed 30.4 13/8F 24.15
Rathcrea Bale 4 3.85 4432 2nd 6 Mid,ForcedToCk&Bumped1 37.2 3/1 24.63
Sheer Lucy 6 3.80 3554 3rd 6¼ EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 29.2 4/1 24.65
Raha Gem 1 3.88 5345 4th 8 ModAway,Rls,ForcedTCk3 28.0 8/1 24.79
Miami Sapphire 3 3.78 2223 5th 8¼ EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 30.2 5/2 24.82
Vacant 5

Race 11 17.31 400m Flat (A5) 1st £140, Others £60 Total £380
HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS

VELVET ROLO 1 3.85 2111 1st ½ EPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 34.7 10/3 24.46
Slipalong Move 2 3.92 4442 2nd ½ RlsToMid,Bmp1,ChlRunIn 34.3 5/2F 24.50
Droopys Dana 6 3.92 5553 3rd 3¼ Wide,RanOn 27.6 4/1 24.72
Yahoo Bree 3 3.81 1224 4th 4 QAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 30.6 11/4 24.78
Bombay Trend 4 3.88 3335 5th 8½ MiddleToWide,Bumped1 33.0 3/1 25.14
Vacant 5

 

OFF 17:49:13 Mr.D.C.Welch Tilena Welch N
Win: £3.55 ;Places: £ £ ;Forecast: £ ;Trio: £ SPBook: 124

Race 12 17.49 400m Flat (A9) 1st £115, Others £50 Total £315
THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV

HOLLYWOOD JIVE 3 3.79 3333 1st SH EPace,MidToRls,LedNearLine 26.6 10/1 24.58
Lizies Legacy 2 3.73 2221 2nd SH EP,RlsToMid,DispToLed3ToNrLn 29.7 7/4 24.59
Emmjay Jackson 1 3.96 5444 3rd ½ SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 30.3 11/4 24.62
Jacktavern Taz 4 3.73 1112 4th 1¼ QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 31.1 6/5F 24.68
Magna Cashout 6 3.91 4555 5th 4¼ Wide,ClearRun 31.5 14/1 24.92
Vacant 5


